Village of Orland Park

Total of Open Items Listings

Monday, September 15, 2025

700 101070
900 101001
Total
PCard
Grand Total

Joint ETSB 911
Depository

$17,177.02
$4,206,610.31
$4,223,787.33
$122,520.92
$4,346,308.25



Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Joint ETSB 911
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase  Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
15236 : AT&T X09032025 56196 9/15/2025 1|FIRSTNET - JUL 26 - AUG 25, 2025 7000000 441100 $222.77
21928 : BOND CONWAY LAW FIRM, 20226 56195 9/15/2025 1|LEGAL BILLING THRU AUGUST 2025 7000000 432100 $330.00
LTD.

5620 : DELL MARKETING L.P. 10832732432 55327 9/15/2025 1|DELL PRO MAX FCS1250 - DISPATCH 7000000 463400 $14,191.50

COMPUTERS

9711 : VERIZON WIRELESS (LEHIGH) [6122378593 56251 9/15/2025 1|AUG 2 - SEP 1, 2025 7000000 441100 $2,432.75
Total $17,177.02




Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Ptg::::rse Due Date L’:le Line Item Description Account Number Amount
20474 : ACCURATE BIOMETRICS INC (434792508 55619 25000243 9/15/2025 1|FINGERPRINTING SERVICES - AUGUST 2025 1002000 429520 $617.50
14409 : ADESTA LLC INV3-960004971 56210 25000719 9/15/2025 1|ADESTA - SUBCONTRACTOR LABOR COST 1004000 465300 $2,340.00
14409 : ADESTA LLC INV3-960004947 56229 25000197 9/15/2025 1|FIBER LOCATING AGREEMENT 5008100 442990 $1,706.89
4601 : AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SVC, S215242 55348 25000574 9/15/2025 1|FIRE PANEL TROUBLE DUCT SIGNAL 1008010 442810 $1,272.00
INC.

20788 : AHMED AICH 56310 56310 9/15/2025 1|Final Payment for Empl Expense claim # 642. 1006010 460190 $400.00
21993 : ALLEN J LYNCH MEDAL OF 9/9/2025 56204 9/15/2025 1|AL LYNCH TRAVEL 1001050 429400 $250.00
HONOR VETERANS FOUNDATION

20555 : AMERICAN FIRE PROTECTION (5561 55305 25001033 9/15/2025 1|FIRE ALARM TRIPPING AND FIRE PUMP RUNNING|1008010 443100 $1,300.00
20555 : AMERICAN FIRE PROTECTION [5562 55306 25001033 9/15/2025 1|LEAKING FIRE SPRINKLER 1008010 443100 $850.00
12172 : AMERICAN OUTFITTERS, LTD. |432949 55483 9/15/2025 1|TASTE STAFF SHIRTS 1009230 460190 $1,254.55
12172 : AMERICAN OUTFITTERS, LTD. |433284 55484 9/15/2025 1|TASTE STAFF SHIRTS-REORDER 1009230 460190 $178.50
7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 22920 56221 25000540 9/15/2025 1|CENTENNIAL PARK POOL CONCESSION STAND 2008010 432910 $87.00
WILDLIFE CONTROL

7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 22919 56223 25000540 9/15/2025 1|BASEBALL CONCESSION STANDS 1008010 432910 $87.00
WILDLIFE CONTROL

7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 22938 56215 25000540 9/15/2025 1|RECREATION ADMIN OFFICES 1008010 432910 $190.00
WILDLIFE CONTROL

7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 22939 56216 25000540 9/15/2025 1|SPORTSPLEX 2008010 432910 $304.00
WILDLIFE CONTROL

7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 22937 56217 25000540 9/15/2025 1|FRANKLIN LOEBE CENTER 1008010 432910 $190.00
WILDLIFE CONTROL




Vendor

15627 : ANDREW HARE

15479 : ARLINGTON GLASS & MIRROR
CcO

15479 : ARLINGTON GLASS & MIRROR
CcO

1030 : AUTOMATIC BUILDING
CONTROLS, INC.

20930 : BEAU BREUNIG

12706 : BI RENTAL INC

12706 : BI RENTAL INC

15708 : BLOOMING FACILITY LLC

21598 : BLUE PARK CAPITAL
PARTNERS, LLC

21598 : BLUE PARK CAPITAL
PARTNERS, LLC

20756 : BODYMASTERS COLLISION
EXP

20478 : BRIAN MICHAEL CONROY

11519 : BRINK'S INCORPORATED

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

AH101125 55526 9/15/2025 1[HISTORIC GUN MUSEUM AT CIVIL WAR EVENT  |2009340 464120 $200.00
10/11

25523 56224 25000925 9/15/2025 1|WINDOW REPAIR - ASSISTANT VILLAGE 1008010 443100 $1,310.00
MANAGER OFFICE

25522 56225 25000925 9/15/2025 1|WINDOW REPAIR - ASSISTANT VILLAGE 1008010 443100 $1,310.00
MANAGER OFFICE

18683 55512 9/15/2025 1(2024-0917 BUILDING AUTOMATION 1008010 443610 $3,216.67

56313 56313 9/15/2025 1|Final Payment for Empl Expense claim # 656. 2009100 460990 $81.45

149090-1 55414 25000180 9/15/2025 1| NRF EQUIPMENT RENTALS 1008010 444500 $122.54

1479701 55415 25000180 9/15/2025 1[NRF EQUIPMENT RENTALS 1008010 443200 $713.99

2025073 55563 25000163 9/15/2025 1| CUSTODIAL SERVICES FOR VILLAGE BUILDINGS |1008010 442930 $19,105.02

2025073 55563 25000163 9/15/2025 2| CUSTODIAL SERVICES FOR VILLAGE BUILDINGS |2008010 442930 $9,042.60

31933-3 55378 25001016 9/15/2025 1|PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $675.00

32261-3 55381 25000166 9/15/2025 1|PD UNIFORM 1005000 460190 $208.00

10577 55513 25001056 9/15/2025 1|BODY REPAIR TO UNIT 5602 1008040 442500 $4,994.48

BC101125 55537 9/15/2025 1|PERFORM WITH 1ST MICHIGAN ENGINEERS AT |2009340 464120 $200.00
1865 10/11

13012696 55583 9/15/2025 1|ARMORED CAR SERVICE 2009300 442900 $1,655.53

13012696 55583 9/15/2025 2|ARMORED CAR SERVICE 2009320 442900 $827.78




Vendor

11519 : BRINK'S INCORPORATED

2403 : C.0.P.S. TESTING SERVICE, INC.

10753 : CANNON COCHRAN
MANAGEMENT - ADMIN

10753 : CANNON COCHRAN
MANAGEMENT - ADMIN

15804 : CAPTIVATING SIGNS LLC

21964 : CAREFREE IRRIGATION LLC

8733 : CASE LOTS

12820 : CHICAGO BLIND COMPANY

13566 : CHICAGO TRIBUNE COMPANY,
LLC

4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE
ENGINEERING, LTD.

4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE
ENGINEERING, LTD.

4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE
ENGINEERING, LTD.

14568 : CHRISTY WEBBER & CO.

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

13012696 55583 9/15/2025 3|ARMORED CAR SERVICE 1003000 442900 $827.78

7930422 55584 9/15/2025 1|ARMORED CAR SERVICE 1003000 442900 $79.68

1743 55492 25000119 9/15/2025 1|F/T SWORN PRE-EMPLOYMENT 1001040 429500 $500.00
PSYCHOLOGICAL - C. KOWALS

0171037-IN 55411 9/15/2025 1|CLAIMS ADMINISTRATION FEE - JULY 2025 RUN- |6100000 452310 $100.00
OFF FEES

0170236-IN 55412 9/15/2025 1|CLAIMS ADMINISTRATION FEE - JUNE 2025 RUN- |6100000 452310 $100.00
OFF FEES

21775 55521 25001046 9/15/2025 1|POST/PANEL SIGNS-CENTENNIAL PARK WEST 3008020 461300 $20,560.00

215832108 55229 9/15/2025 1{CENTENNIAL PARK WEST IRRIGATION 2009100 443250 $27,500.00
ADDITIONS

2576 56197 25000920 9/15/2025 1|COFFEE SUPPLIES FOR SPLEX 2009320 460150 $649.45

97973 55595 25000916 9/15/2025 1[INSTALLATION OF WINDOW BLINDS IN CIVIC 2008010 443100 $3,498.00
CENTER ANNE

7863598 55611 9/15/2025 1|CLASSIFIED LISTING SOUTHTOWN OUTDOORS |1006020 432800 $214.09
FIREPLACES

203775 55401 25000141 9/15/2025 1(2024-0937 ORLAND HILLS EAST &WEST 3008020 432500 $22,270.50
OVERSIGHT

203775 55401 25000141 9/15/2025 2|2024-0937 ORLAND HILLS EAST &WEST 5008170 570500 $14,847.00
OVERSIGHT

203780 55241 9/15/2025 1(2024-0916 - 151ST ST PHASE Il 3008020 432500 $1,100.00

203779 55425 9/15/2025 1(2025 DAM SAFETY INSPECTIONS 5008170 432990 $1,166.34

121254 55509 25000232 9/15/2025 1|LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT & MAINTENANCE 1008010 443500 $28,446.41




Vendor

14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2

15724 : CLAYKO RESTORATION

11647 : CLEANING SPECIALISTS, INC.

20475 : COMPUTER AID, INC

9754 : CONCENTRIC INTEGRATION,

LLC

9754 : CONCENTRIC INTEGRATION,
LLC

9754 : CONCENTRIC INTEGRATION,
LLC

1175 : COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF
DEEDS

21789 : DALE INC.

14575 : DAV-COM ELECTRIC INC.

14575 : DAV-COM ELECTRIC INC.

15189 : DAVEY RESOURCE GROUP,
INC.

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

5290585702 56226 25000144 9/15/2025 1|BLANKET FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT |1008010 442990 $647.90
PROGRAM

2025-021 56214 25000918 9/15/2025 1(143RD ST METRA STATION BUILDING CAULKING |5500000 443100 $4,900.00

10066 55375 25000105 9/15/2025 1(BODY TRANSPORT 1005000 442930 $350.00

AR-00465195 55571 25000114 9/15/2025 1[NETWORK SECURITY MONITORING - 8/1/25- 1004000 442620 $17,608.21
8/31/25

0273774 56230 9/15/2025 1|SCADA SUPPORT SERVICES 5008100 443610 $2,132.60

0274605 56231 9/15/2025 1|SCADA SUPPORT SERVICES 5008100 443610 $1,015.00

0275627 56232 9/15/2025 1|SCADA SUPPORT SERVICES 5008100 443610 $740.00

22807312025 55202 9/15/2025 1(2519609012-2519609012 PLAT 100 223200 $137.00

22807312025 55202 9/15/2025 2|2519609013-2519609013-8502 TEEBROOK DRIVE |1007000 432800 $88.00

22807312025 55202 9/15/2025 3|2520527006-2520527006-PLAT 3008010 570100 $133.00

3353 55580 9/15/2025 1(2025-0240 2025 CONCRETE FLATWO 1008020 443300 $16,221.92

3353 55580 9/15/2025 2|2025-0240 2025 CONCRETE FLATWO 3008020 571250 $12,954.05

206804 55449 25000138 9/15/2025 1(2024-0924 FACILITY ELECTRICAL MAINT. 1008010 443100 $19,860.00
SUPPORT 2025

206805 55450 25001020 9/15/2025 1[INSTALLATION OF NEW INTERCOM IN MAYOR'S |1008010 443200 $4,620.00
OFFICE

9000131287 56233 25000717 9/15/2025 1|STORM POND STEWARDSHIPS FOR 2025 5008170 443500 $36,623.00




Vendor

15087 :

21015:

15494 :

13720 :

14701

14701

14701 :

DAVID C. EISELE

DAVID E. CORBETT

DAVID G. ETERNO

DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES

: ECOGARDENS, LLC

: ECOGARDENS, LLC

ECOGARDENS, LLC

1230 : EJ USA, INC.

11754 :

ELEMENT GRAPHICS AND

DESIGN

11754 :

ELEMENT GRAPHICS AND

DESIGN

11754 :

ELEMENT GRAPHICS AND

DESIGN

11754 :

ELEMENT GRAPHICS AND

DESIGN

14320 :

14320 :

14320 :

EXCEL ELECTRIC INC.

EXCEL ELECTRIC INC.

EXCEL ELECTRIC INC.

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

DE101125 55525 9/15/2025 1|PERFORM AS GENERAL MEADE FOR 1865 2009340 464120 $200.00

DC101125 55536 9/15/2025 1|PERFORM PERIOD MUSIC AT CIVIL WAR EVENT |2009340 464120 $200.00
10/11

10810 55471 9/15/2025 1|ON SITE HEARINGS - POLICE & PROPERTY 1005000 432100 $1,137.50
MAINTENANCE

1084093000 55346 9/15/2025 1(07/01-07/30/25 - 9100 W. 151ST ST LIFT STATION |5008150 441300 $2,671.06

08/13/25

3755 56269 25000215 9/15/2025 1[NATIVE LANDSCAPE STEWARDSHIP - YEARLING 1008010 443500 $2,787.36
CROSSING

3756 56268 25000095 9/15/2025 1|FLOATING WETLAND MAINTENANCE - 2025 1008010 443500 $2,787.36

3744 55507 25000041 9/15/2025 1|VILLAGE HALL GREEN ROOF MAINTENANCE 1008010 443500 $822.00

110250060015 56192 25001068 9/15/2025 1|DURALAST DWP 24X24 PWDR BRICK 1008020 463250 $2,832.00

30949 55516 25001052 9/15/2025 1|GRAPHICS INSTALLATION FOR NEW 1464 1005000 443200 $1,050.41

31080 55621 25001075 9/15/2025 1|GRAPHICS INSTALLATION FOR 1415 1005000 443200 $1,050.41

31218 55622 25001075 9/15/2025 1|GRAPHICS CHANGE FROM UNIT 1412 TO 1451 1005000 443200 $238.38

31240 56245 25001080 9/15/2025 1|K9 LETTERING 1451 1005000 443200 $331.78

130930 55403 25000957 9/15/2025 1|LOCATE/REPAIR UNDERGROUND STREETLT 1008020 443700 $4,150.00
BREAK/VOLTAGE

130931 55404 25000956 9/15/2025 1|LOCATE/REPAIR UNDERGROUND STREETLT 1008020 443700 $4,150.00
BREAK/VOLTAGE

131010 55519 25001055 9/15/2025 1|POWER CHECK AT 15218 BAYBERRY 1008020 443700 $600.00
STREETLIGHT




Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Ptg::::rse Due Date L’:le Line Item Description Account Number Amount
15468 : FARNSWORTH GROUP, INC. 262731 56238 9/15/2025 1(2024-0940 PD FIRING RANGE/EOC 1008010 432500 $11,967.96
21799 : FEHR GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES, (133833 55624 9/15/2025 1|SCHUSSLER PARK PHASE Il DESIGN SERVICES |3000000 432500 $10,520.00
LLC
20482 : FIREBRAND GLOBAL 28309 55564 25000913 9/15/2025 1|PERSONAL TRAINER UNIFORMS 2009320 460190 $749.75
MARKETING, INC
13139 : FIRST ADVANTAGE LNS OCC. |2507232508 55620 25000348 9/15/2025 1|DOT DRUG TEST SERVICES - JULY 2025 1002000 429500 $210.80
HEALTH SOLUTIONS, INC.
10033 : FLOORS, INCORPORATED 10354 56241 25000476 9/15/2025 1{2025-0050 - 2025 ATHLETIC FLOOR REFINISHING |1008010 443100 $18,432.88
10354 56241 25000476 9/15/2025 2|2025-0050 - 2025 ATHLETIC FLOOR REFINISHING |2008010 443100 $11,097.12
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641978 56275 25000716 9/15/2025 1|EVERGREEN VIEW PARK 1008010 443500 $1,983.47
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641967 56259 25000716 9/15/2025 1[163RD STREET ROW 1008010 443500 $17.22
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641965 56252 25000716 9/15/2025 1[TINLEY CREEK 88TH AVENUE LOT 1008010 443500 $5.17
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641968 56253 25000716 9/15/2025 1|TORREY PINES POND 1008010 443500 $103.31
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641962 56255 25000716 9/15/2025 1|CRYSTAL CREEK NORTH POND 1008010 443500 $11.48
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641963 56256 25000716 9/15/2025 1|TOWER #10 1008010 443500 $13.77
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641964 56258 25000716 9/15/2025 1[TINLEY CREEK SUSSEX LOT 1008010 443500 $8.03
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641057 55609 25000716 9/15/2025 114249 WOLF ROAD 1008010 443500 $110.19
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641058 55612 25000716 9/15/2025 1|BROWN PARK 1008010 443500 $179.06




Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Ptg::::rse Due Date L"i;e Line Item Description Account Number Amount

11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641059 55613 25000716 9/15/2025 1|BROWN PARK POND 1008010 443500 $177.92
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641060 55614 25000716 9/15/2025 1(14610 WESTWOOD DRIVE - VACANT 1008010 443500 $37.19
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641062 55615 25000716 9/15/2025 1|151ST STREET PIPELINE EASEMENT 1008010 443500 $9.76
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641063 55616 25000716 9/15/2025 1(BILL YOUNG PARK 1008010 443500 $20.66
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641050 55601 25000716 9/15/2025 1|COOPER LOT-VACANT LOT 1008010 443500 $234.16
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641052 55602 25000716 9/15/2025 1[LAGRANGE ROAD 159TH TO 167TH STREET 1008010 443500 $152.07
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641053 55603 25000716 9/15/2025 1|ORLAND PARKWAY ROW (1,2) 1008010 443500 $18.94
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641054 55605 25000716 9/15/2025 1|ORLAND PARKWAY MEDIAN (1,2,3) 1008010 443500 $73.46
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641055 55606 25000716 9/15/2025 1|LONG RUN CREEK WETLAND 1008010 443500 $6.89
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641056 55607 25000716 9/15/2025 1(14101 WOLF ROAD 1008010 443500 $498.62
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641051 55598 25000716 9/15/2025 1|LAGRANGE ROAD 167TH TO 171ST STREET 1008010 443500 $169.92
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641048 55599 25000716 9/15/2025 1|BOLEY FARM 1008010 443500 $300.83
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |641049 55600 25000716 9/15/2025 1|CENTER SCHOOL BALLFIELDS 1008010 443500 $203.86
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640706 55552 25000716 9/15/2025 1|CENTENNIAL PARK-NON ATHLETIC FIELDS 1008010 443500 $3,552.82
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640707 55553 25000716 9/15/2025 1|CENTENNIAL POOL (CPAC) 1008010 443500 $626.45




Vendor

11930 :

11930 :

11930 :

11930 :

11930 :

11930 :

11930 :

11930 :

11930 :

11930 :

11930 :

11930 :

11930 :

11930 :

11930 :

FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE

FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE

FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE

FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE

FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE

FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE

FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE

FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE

FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE

FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE

FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE

FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE

FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE

FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE

FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
640709 55555 25000716 9/15/2025 1|153RD STREET METRA STATION 1008010 443500 $294.21
640710 55556 25000716 9/15/2025 1|CENTENNIAL WEST PARK 1008010 443500 $1,277.69
640708 55550 25000716 9/15/2025 1|WEST 153RD METRA LOT 1008010 443500 $514.05
640705 55551 25000716 9/15/2025 1|ORLAND PARK HEALTH & FITNESS CENTER 1008010 443500 $386.78
640489 55474 25000716 9/15/2025 1|HUMPHREY COMPLEX-NON ATHLETIC 1008010 443500 $619.83
640490 55475 25000716 9/15/2025 1|HOSTERT LOG CABIN 1008010 443500 $373.55
640491 55476 25000716 9/15/2025 1|VETERANS CENTER-GEORGE BROWN COMMON [1008010 443500 $50.58
640485 55467 25000716 9/15/2025 1|FIRST AVENUE ROW 1008010 443500 $7.46
640486 55468 25000716 9/15/2025 1|PARK SCHOOL BALL FIELDS 1008010 443500 $257.58
640479 55469 25000716 9/15/2025 1|STELLWAGEN FARM 1008010 443500 $545.45
640480 55470 25000716 9/15/2025 1[179TH STREET METRA STATION 1008010 443500 $198.35
640487 55472 25000716 9/15/2025 1|WEST AVENUE R.R. ROW 1008010 443500 $8.03
640488 55473 25000716 9/15/2025 1114403 IRVING AVENUE 1008010 443500 $10.90
640481 55461 25000716 9/15/2025 1|VILLAGE CENTER CAMPUS 1008010 443500 $710.74
640482 55462 25000716 9/15/2025 1|REC ADMIN POND 1008010 443500 $375.21




Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Ptg::::rse Due Date L"i;e Line Item Description Account Number Amount

11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640483 55464 25000716 9/15/2025 1|FRONTIER PARK 1008010 443500 $112.94
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640484 55465 25000716 9/15/2025 1|OLD ORLAND PARK 1008010 443500 $38.57
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640300 55447 25000716 9/15/2025 1[SPORTSPLEX 1008010 443500 $350.41
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640467 55448 25000716 9/15/2025 1(HUMPHREY HOUSE 1008010 443500 $44.08
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640301 55451 25000716 9/15/2025 1|LAGRANGE ROAD 131ST STREET - 143RD ROAD |1008010 443500 $286.94
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640285 55419 25000716 9/15/2025 1|CAMENO PARK POND (POLICE POND) 1008010 443500 $4.59
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640288 55421 25000716 9/15/2025 1|HUMPHREY LOT 1008010 443500 $77.13
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640289 55422 25000716 9/15/2025 1|ORLAND PARK HISTORY MUSEUM 1008010 443500 $34.71
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE 640290 55446 25000716 9/15/2025 1|BEACON AVENUE LOT 1008010 443500 $75.76
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640010 55393 25000716 9/15/2025 1|LAGRANGE ROAD MEDIANS 143RD 1008010 443500 $164.63
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640282 55416 25000716 9/15/2025 1(PUBLIC WORKS POND 1008010 443500 $180.17
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640283 55417 25000716 9/15/2025 1(PUBLIC WORKS & ROW 1008010 443500 $785.12
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640284 55418 25000716 9/15/2025 1|POLICE STATION 1008010 443500 $235.04
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640004 55386 25000716 9/15/2025 1|CRESCENT PARK 1008010 443500 $138.84
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640005 55387 25000716 9/15/2025 1|METRA TRIANGLE POND FRONTAGE 1008010 443500 $64.46




Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Ptg::::rse Due Date L"i;e Line Item Description Account Number Amount

11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640006 55388 25000716 9/15/2025 1|143RD STREET VACANT LOT 1008010 443500 $20.66
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640007 55389 25000716 9/15/2025 1|METRA TRIANGLE OUTLOT 1 1008010 443500 $132.23
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640008 55391 25000716 9/15/2025 1|METRA TRIANGLE OUTLOT 2 1008010 443500 $66.12
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640009 55392 25000716 9/15/2025 1(9605 143RD STREET VACANT LOT 1008010 443500 $20.66
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640002 55384 25000716 9/15/2025 1|143RD STREET METRA STATION 1008010 443500 $532.23
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |640003 55385 25000716 9/15/2025 1|PARKING DECK PARKWAY 1008010 443500 $5.87
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |639731 55354 25000716 9/15/2025 1|KINGSPORT POND 1008010 443500 $3.44
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |639732 55356 25000716 9/15/2025 1(108TH AVENUE BMTSF 1008010 443500 $150.37
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |639743 55358 25000716 9/15/2025 1|APPLEKNOLL POND 1008010 443500 $14.92
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |639746 55359 25000716 9/15/2025 1|GLEN OAK INDUSTRIAL POND 1008010 443500 $19.51
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |639745 55360 25000716 9/15/2025 1|GLEN OAKS PHASE 5 1008010 443500 $41.32
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |639744 55361 25000716 9/15/2025 1|ORLAND PARK GUN RANGE 1008010 443500 $102.50
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |639729 55351 25000716 9/15/2025 1|BEEMSTERBOER POND 1008010 443500 $13.77
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |639730 55352 25000716 9/15/2025 1|ANTHONY DRIVE POND 1008010 443500 $17.22
11930 : FOREVER GREEN LAWN CARE |639562 55326 25000716 9/15/2025 1|CATALINA INDUSTRIAL POND 1008010 443500 $99.86




Vendor

21910 : FRANCES MYLES

3878 : GAMETIME C/O CUNNINGHAM
RECREATION

15773 : GERGANA TODOROVA
HOROZOVA

15773 : GERGANA TODOROVA
HOROZOVA

12500 : GEWALT HAMILTON
ASSOCIATES, INC.

11936 : HOMER TREE CARE, INC.

4199 : HORIZONS FOR THE BLIND, INC.

9692 : HR GREEN, INC.

9692 : HR GREEN, INC.

8393 : ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER

8393 : ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER

7805 : ILLINOIS SHOTOKAN KARATE
CLUB

8119 : ILLINOIS WORKERS'
COMPENSATION COMMISSION

21252 : JETCO, LTD

21252 : JETCO, LTD

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

250808VOP 55586 9/15/2025 1|KIDS ZONE ENT- BALLOON ARTISTS 1009230 442450 $2,200.00

PJI-0280887 56260 25000183 9/15/2025 1|BLANKET - PURCHASE OF PLAYGROUND 1008010 461350 $44.38
EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

00158 56213 9/15/2025 1[AUGUST DRAWING AND PAINTING LESSONS 2009200 464120 $288.00
#99138-9

00157 56212 9/15/2025 1|AUGUST PAINT AND SIP INSTRUCTION #99163 2009340 464120 $384.00

5808.013-7 55569 25000108 9/15/2025 1/GIS CONTRACTED SERVICES - 6/30/25-7/31/25 1004000 442500 $25,143.70

62274 56270 25000342 9/15/2025 1[INSECTICIDE SOIL TREATMENT 1008010 443500 $625.00

30139 55588 9/15/2025 1|BRAILLE STATEMENTS,REGULAR 5003000 460140 $31.90
POSTAGE,SERVICE CHARGE

192193 55568 9/15/2025 1(2025-0043 - 2025 NRIP CONSTRUC 3008020 432500 $39,804.32

191750 55239 9/15/2025 12025 BRIDGE INSPECTIONS 5008170 432990 $3,897.00

220035229007 AUG |55459 9/15/2025 1]1025-220035229007 07/26/25--08/25/2025 5003000 441400 $33,486.34

25

220004573984 AUG |55567 9/15/2025 1/1025-220004573984 08/01/25--08/29/25 5003000 441400 $18,667.22

25

308 55237 9/15/2025 1|KARATE INSTRUCTION - SUMMER 2009200 464120 $18,569.60

RAF/SIF 2025-1 55625 9/15/2025 1|RAF/SIF 2025-1 6100000 452510 $417.92

PAY REQUEST #14 |55495 24000517 9/15/2025 1(2024-0032 ELEVATED TANK 8 & 1 5008150 570600 $33,153.96
REHABILITATION

CONTRACT 55546 9/15/2025 1|RELEASE RETAINAGE TO CONTRACT 20240117 |5008150 570600 $17,752.43

20240117




Vendor

21252 : JETCO, LTD

13205 : KIRK P. PAVLETIC OD, PC.

13205 : KIRK P. PAVLETIC OD, PC.

21340 : KNAPHEIDE EQUIPMENT CO -

CHICAGO

20139 : KRAUSE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

20139 : KRAUSE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

20139 : KRAUSE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

55542 55542 9/15/2025 1|RETAINAGE RELEASE: ELEVATED TANK 8 & 1 500 286000 $10,053.82
REHAB

55542 55542 9/15/2025 2|RETAINAGE RELEASE: ELEVATED TANK 8 & 1 500 286000 $20,040.37
REHAB

55542 55542 9/15/2025 3|RETAINAGE RELEASE: ELEVATED TANK 8 & 1 500 286000 $26,200.90
REHAB

55542 55542 9/15/2025 4|RETAINAGE RELEASE: ELEVATED TANK 8 & 1 500 286000 $33,287.57
REHAB

55542 55542 9/15/2025 5|RETAINAGE RELEASE: ELEVATED TANK 8 & 1 500 286000 $19,850.27
REHAB

55542 55542 9/15/2025 6|RETAINAGE RELEASE: ELEVATED TANK 8 & 1 500 286000 $12,646.29
REHAB

55542 55542 9/15/2025 7|RETAINAGE RELEASE: ELEVATED TANK 8 & 1 500 286000 $2,914.90
REHAB

292628977 55493 25000086 9/15/2025 1|F/T SWORN PRE-EMPLOYMENT EYE EXAM - C. 1001040 429500 $180.00
KOWALSKI

295652054 55494 25000086 9/15/2025 1|F/T SWORN PRE-EMPLOYMENT EYE EXAM - K. 1001040 429500 $180.00
JACHIM

INV-79-2526351 55514 9/15/2025 1|UTILITY BODY AND INSTALLATION 5008100 570200 $23,836.71

APP #3B 55370 9/15/2025 1|PD EVIDENCE STORAGE ROOM RETAINAGE 3008010 570100 $2,571.80
RELEASE

KRAUSE PAY APP 55427 25000561 9/15/2025 1|PD EVIDENCE STORAGE ROOM PROJECT 3008010 570100 $25,718.00

NO. 3

KRAUSE PAY APP 55427 25000561 9/15/2025 2|PD EVIDENCE STORAGE ROOM PROJECT 3008010 570100 ($2,571.80)

NO. 3

55367 55367 9/15/2025 1|PD EVIDENCE STORAGE RETAINAGE RELEASE: [300 286000 $18,573.40
20250206

55367 55367 9/15/2025 2|PD EVIDENCE STORAGE RETAINAGE RELEASE: |300 286000 $10,957.50
20250206




Vendor

20774 :

15213

INC.

14813 :

15175

15175

20947 :

21831

15197 :

KURT HEINLEN

LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES,

LARRY WERLINE

LINDAHL BROTHERS INC

LINDAHL BROTHERS INC

LINX CORPORATION

: LISA WOODSIDE

LT CONTRACTUAL RISK

SOLUTIONS, INC,

1766 : M.E. SIMPSON COMPANY, INC.

12288 :

12288 :

12288 :

21273 :

LLC

14818 :

MACCARB, INC.

MACCARB, INC.

MACCARB, INC.

MAIN STAGE PRODUCTIONS

MARC FINNEGAN

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
56312 56312 9/15/2025 1|Final Payment for Empl Expense claim # 654. 2009000 429700 $49.70
INV-168187 55578 9/15/2025 1(2025-0133 2025 PLAYGROUND RENO 3008010 470250 $24,898.00
LW101125 55522 9/15/2025 1|PORTRAY GENERAL GRANT AT 1865 2009340 464120 $200.00
5 55573 25000310 9/15/2025 1(2024-0125 2024-2026 NEIGHBORHOOD ROAD 3008020 571250 $139,102.15
IMPROVEMENT
46708 55395 9/15/2025 1/2024-0859 - ORLAND HILLS E&W R 3008020 571250 $328,008.70
46708 55395 9/15/2025 2|2024-0859 - ORLAND HILLS E&W R 5008170 570500 $218,672.48
25-25372 55458 25000837 9/15/2025 1{PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190 $542.00
430873 55353 25001045 9/15/2025 1|VETERINARY VISIT FOR K9 MAVERICK 1005000 460200 $42.06
AUG-25 55592 25000005 9/15/2025 1|RISK MANAGEMENT CONSULTING - AUGUST 6100000 432800 $2,937.50
2025
45116 56235 25000238 9/15/2025 1|WATER ASSET MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 5008150 443800 $22,214.00
INV270292 55618 25000404 9/15/2025 1|CPAC POOL CHEMICALS - LIQUID CO2 2008010 462500 $966.00
INV269972 55478 25000404 9/15/2025 1|CPAC POOL CHEMICALS - LIQUID CO2 2008010 462500 $548.80
INV267157 55349 25000404 9/15/2025 1|CPAC POOL CHEMICALS - LIQUID CO2 2008010 462500 $864.50
100196 55423 9/15/2025 1|SPEAK LIKE A CHAMPION INSTRUCTION 2009200 464120 $554.40
MF101125 56209 9/15/2025 1|PERFORM AS GENERAL ORD AT CIVIL WAR 10/11|2009340 464120 $250.00




Vendor

21962 : MARSH & MCLENNAN
COMPANIES, INC.

2512 : MEADE, INC.
2512 : MEADE, INC.
2512 : MEADE, INC.
2512 : MEADE, INC.
2512 : MEADE, INC.

3742 : MELKA LANDSCAPING AND
GARDEN CENTER INC

6249 : METRO POWER, INC.

21384 : MIDDLE AMERICA

GOVERNMENT CONSULTING, INC.

20277 : MIDWEST MECHANICAL
GROUP, LLC

20277 : MIDWEST MECHANICAL
GROUP, LLC

20277 : MIDWEST MECHANICAL
GROUP, LLC

20277 : MIDWEST MECHANICAL
GROUP, LLC

20277 : MIDWEST MECHANICAL
GROUP, LLC

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

19495 55604 9/15/2025 1|HEALTH INSURANCE BROKER 6100000 432800 $9,990.00

714019 56193 25001050 9/15/2025 1|CABLE LOCATE 143RD ST & 94TH AVE JOHN 1008020 443700 $143.47
HUMPHREY DR

714018 56194 25001051 9/15/2025 1|CABLE LOCATE 143RD ST & 94TH AVE JOHN 1008020 443700 $143.47
HUMPHREY DR

713965 55520 25000233 9/15/2025 1(2024-0915 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE 1008020 443700 $2,610.79

713887 55402 25001013 9/15/2025 1|CABLE LOCATE 143RD ST & 95TH ORLAND PARK |1008020 443700 $295.08
CROSSING

714020 55405 25000989 9/15/2025 1|RESET STREETLIGHT KNOCKDOWN; REPLACE  |6100000 452210 $5,361.00
LED FIXTURE

102-88829 55457 9/15/2025 1|FROM GARDEN TO PORCH 8/26 INSTRUCTION 2009340 464120 $496.00

15382 55383 25001018 9/15/2025 1|PURCHASE OF TRANSFER SWITCH CONTROL 1008010 461450 $3,466.00
BOARD

3038 56205 9/15/2025 1(2024 FINANCIAL AUDIT PREPARATION 1003000 442500 $8,736.00

S25137SP-01 55314 9/15/2025 1(2025-0302 REC ADMIN WINDOW BLIND PROJECT |3008010 570100 $39,800.00

S25239SP-01 55576 25000917 9/15/2025 1|VETERANS CENTER AIR HANDLING CENTER 1008010 442930 $3,160.00
SYSTEM CLEANIN

S25236SP-01 55577 25000941 9/15/2025 1[INSULATION REPAIR AT MAIN PUMP STATION 1008010 443200 $1,530.00

S25167SP-01 55453 9/15/2025 1|VILLAGE FACILITY WINDOW WASHING 1008010 442910 $9,000.00

S25167SP-01 55453 9/15/2025 2|VILLAGE FACILITY WINDOW WASHING 1008010 443100 $10,481.00

S25168SP-01 55338 9/15/2025 1(2025-0392 143RD METRA STATION 5500000 470100 $100,000.00




Vendor

12736 :

13778 :

13778 :

21559 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

MINERAL MASTERS

MORTON SALT INC.

MORTON SALT INC.

MURRAY GLENN COX

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

S25168SP-01 55338 9/15/2025 2|2025-0392 143RD METRA STATION 5500000 443630 $14,540.00

00065230 55456 25000401 9/15/2025 1|POOL CHEMICALS - SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 2008010 462500 $3,650.00

5403685236 55531 25000406 9/15/2025 1|PURCHASE OF ROCK SALT 1008020 462600 $36,071.80

5403685737 55532 25000406 9/15/2025 1|PURCHASE OF ROCK SALT 1008020 462600 $1,442.87

MC101125 56206 9/15/2025 1|TO PORTRAY ABRAHAM LINCOLN AT 1865 ON 2009340 464120 $450.00
10/11

008220 55188 25000064 9/15/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 461990 $18.67
& EQUIP

008218 55189 25000064 9/15/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 461990 $10.05
& EQUIP

008216 55190 25000064 9/15/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 460160 $9.78
& EQUIP

008350 55192 25000064 9/15/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 461990 $10.57
& EQUIP

008404 55194 25000064 9/15/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 460160 $16.61
& EQUIP

008405 55201 25000064 9/15/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 461990 $34.30
& EQUIP

009137 55524 25000064 9/15/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 461990 $3.00
& EQUIP

009144 55565 25000064 9/15/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 460160 $18.46
& EQUIP

009088 55373 25000064 9/15/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 461990 $5.20
& EQUIP

009084 55377 25000064 9/15/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 461990 $3.02
& EQUIP




Vendor

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

009105 55379 25000064 9/15/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 461990 $6.37
& EQUIP

009114 55362 25000064 9/15/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 461990 $18.83
& EQUIP

009113 55363 25000064 9/15/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 460160 $7.34
& EQUIP

009111 55366 25000064 9/15/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 461990 $132.95
& EQUIP

009096 55371 25000064 9/15/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 461990 $11.79
& EQUIP

008767 55209 25000064 9/15/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 461990 $7.71
& EQUIP

008769 55210 25000064 9/15/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 461990 $6.37
& EQUIP

009078 55212 25000064 9/15/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 461990 $3.79
& EQUIP

009037 55214 25000064 9/15/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 460160 $19.34
& EQUIP

009034 55215 25000064 9/15/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 461990 $7.71
& EQUIP

009031 55216 25000064 9/15/2025 1|MEDICAL SUPPLIES/MISC SUPPLIES/MACHINERY |1008020 461990 $6.70
& EQUIP

008321 55309 25001032 9/15/2025 1[SAFETY GLASSES 2009100 460160 $3.28

008327 55311 25001032 9/15/2025 1|PYRAMEX SAFETY GLASSES 2009100 460160 $36.09

008691 55312 25001032 9/15/2025 1[SAFETY PINS 2009100 461990 $2.64

008709 55315 25001032 9/15/2025 1|CLEAR SAFETY GLAASSES 2009100 460160 $1.64




Vendor

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
008448 55318 25001032 9/15/2025 1|FUEL OIL MIX 2009100 461990 $35.82
008785 55335 25001032 9/15/2025 1|NOZZLE BLOWER & TUBE ASM 2009100 461990 $45.61
008830 55336 25001032 9/15/2025 1|CORDED EAR PLUGS 2009100 460160 $1.35
009071 55390 25001032 9/15/2025 1]AAA BATTERIES 2009100 461990 $7.32
008586 55323 25001032 9/15/2025 1|AA BATTERY & 1.5 VDC BATTERY PACK 2009100 461990 $20.64
008685 55325 25001032 9/15/2025 1|HEARING PROTECTOR - 3M PELTOR OPTIME 105 |2009100 460160 $44.95
008726 55329 25001032 9/15/2025 1|STAINLESS STEEL EYE BOLT 2009100 461990 $65.10
008741 55331 25001032 9/15/2025 1|D BATTERY & 1.5 VDC BATTERY 2009100 461990 $15.28
008742 55333 25001032 9/15/2025 1|9V BATTERY & 1.5 VDC BATTERY 2009100 461990 $0.58
008755 55334 25001032 9/15/2025 1|SAFETY PINS & PIN CLIP 2009100 461990 $13.53
008900 55310 25001009 9/15/2025 1|HARD HATS FOR BUILDING INSPECTORS 1006010 460990 $234.64
009115 55290 25000128 9/15/2025 1|KUBOTA EQUIPMENT PARTS 1008040 461450 $1,620.20
009115 55290 25000128 9/15/2025 2(ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $31.62
009116 55291 25000128 9/15/2025 1]AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550 $59.64
009116 55291 25000128 9/15/2025 2|TIRES AND EPA FEE 1008040 461600 $645.68




Vendor

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

15278 :

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

009116 55291 25000128 9/15/2025 3|ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200 $17.15

009117 55292 25000128 9/15/2025 1|CARB CLEANER 1008040 461100 $2.87

009117 55292 25000128 9/15/2025 2|BODY CLIP ASSORTMENT 1008040 461990 $30.82

009119 55293 25000128 9/15/2025 1|ASSEMBLY JOINT RETURN FROM INV 009115 1008040 461450 ($49.32)

009121 55320 25001022 9/15/2025 1|PURCHASE OF SPORTSPLEX ROCKWALL 2008010 460180 $1,700.90
SAFETY EQUIPMENT

009165 56273 25001065 9/15/2025 1|PURCHASE OF WALL HEATERS FOR PUBLIC 1008010 461450 $1,760.84
WORKS

009164 56265 25001035 9/15/2025 1|PURCHASE OF SECURITY GATE OPERATOR 3008010 570100 $8,694.06
EQUIPMENT

009157 55617 25001047 9/15/2025 1[LINCOLN MIG WIRE FOR NRF 1008010 460990 $64.88

009159 55597 25001060 9/15/2025 1|PURCHASE OF PARK MEMORIAL BENCHES 1008010 460180 $12,350.05

009143 55547 25001047 9/15/2025 1|SPRINKLER HEAD PAINT COVERS FOR NRF 1008010 460990 $36.13

009145 55548 25001047 9/15/2025 1|SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 460990 $103.84

008995 55508 25001047 9/15/2025 1[PIN CLIP FOR NRF 1008010 460990 $10.89

009112 55502 25001047 9/15/2025 1|ADVANCE CERTADRIVE FIELD SELECT 1008010 460990 $86.65

009095 55503 25001047 9/15/2025 1[MISC. SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 460990 $50.11

009073 55504 25001047 9/15/2025 1[MISC. SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 460990 $83.52




Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Ptg::::rse Due Date L"i;e Line Item Description Account Number Amount
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009061 55505 25001047 9/15/2025 1|ORANGE NITRILE GLOVES 1008010 460990 $19.02
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009033 55506 25001047 9/15/2025 1[MISC. SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 460990 $0.29
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 008988 55487 25001047 9/15/2025 1|SIMPLE GREEN CLEANER FOR NRF 1008010 460990 $5.26
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009131 55488 25001047 9/15/2025 1|BRAKE PARTS CLEANER, CHAIN CABLE LUBE / 1008010 460990 $23.25
NRF
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 008766 55498 25001047 9/15/2025 1|V-FIT HARNESS 1008010 460990 $306.51
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 008911 55499 25001047 9/15/2025 1|SUPPLIES FOR NRF - V-FIT HARNESS 1008010 460990 $306.51
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009129 55500 25001047 9/15/2025 1|ARMORALL WIPES FOR NRF 1008010 460990 $5.43
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009128 55501 25001047 9/15/2025 1{WINDOW VISOR RAIN GUARDS 1008010 460990 $38.79
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 008219 55479 25001047 9/15/2025 1|GLASS CLEANER, SHOP TOWELS FOR NRF 1008010 460990 $13.55
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 008843 55485 25001047 9/15/2025 1|FUEL OIL MIX FOR NRF 1008010 460990 $18.83
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009124 55350 25001036 9/15/2025 1|PURCHASE OF ECONOMIZER BOARD FOR 2008010 461450 $3,809.96
SPORTSPLEX
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 008768 55430 25001043 9/15/2025 1|FLASH LIGHT PER INVOICE #008768 5008150 460170 $141.46
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 008910 55431 25001043 9/15/2025 1|LIGHT BULBS 5008150 460990 $127.71
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009057 55432 25001043 9/15/2025 1]5/8"-11X3" NUTS AND BOLTS 5008150 461850 $259.00
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009094 55438 25000054 9/15/2025 1|SAFETY GLOVES 5008160 460160 $99.70




Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Ptg::::rse Due Date L"i;e Line Item Description Account Number Amount

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009166 56242 25000054 9/15/2025 1|SAFETY VEST AND HARD HAT 5008150 460160 $48.46
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009066 55433 25000055 9/15/2025 1|SAFETY PIN WITH CHAIN 5008170 460990 $2.64
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009091 55434 25000055 9/15/2025 1|SAFETY PIN WITH CHAIN 5008170 460990 $2.64
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009092 55435 25000055 9/15/2025 1|PENETRATING LUBRICANT 5008160 460990 $6.70
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009093 55437 25000055 9/15/2025 1|BUCKET SEAT COVER 5008160 460990 $169.70
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009104 55439 25000055 9/15/2025 1[LUBRICANT FOR RUBBER 5008170 460990 $24.02
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009106 55440 25000055 9/15/2025 1|ELECTRICAL TAPE 5008170 460990 $6.48
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009148 56239 25000055 9/15/2025 1|GLASS CLEANER 5008170 460990 $2.88
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009154 56240 25000055 9/15/2025 1|WASP AND HORNET KILLER 5008160 460990 $3.79
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009135 56243 25000055 9/15/2025 1|AA BATTERY, 24 PK 5008170 460990 $7.12
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009109 55441 25000055 9/15/2025 1|WATERPROOF CHEST WADERS 5008150 460990 $104.34
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009118 55442 25000055 9/15/2025 1[SPRAY FOAM INSULATION 5008170 460990 $4.29
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009120 55443 25000055 9/15/2025 1|FUEL OIL MIX 5008170 460990 $18.83
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009122 55444 25000055 9/15/2025 1|SAFETY PIN WITH CHAIN 5008170 460990 $2.64
15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 009146 56236 25000055 9/15/2025 1|FLOOR MAT SET 5008150 460990 $94.53




Vendor

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

21636 : NATIONAL MEDAL OF HONOR

MUSEUM FOUNDATION

15401 : NCCR METALS, INC.

10592 : NEXT DAY PLUS

21026 : NORTH AMERICAN SAFETY INC

1590 : NORTH EAST MULTI-REGIONAL

TRAINING, INC.

13884 : ONE UP SIGNS, LLC

13884 : ONE UP SIGNS, LLC

999996 : ONE-TIME MELISSA JOHNSON

999993 : ONE-TIME JOHN LORENZ

999993 : ONE-TIME NASEEM SALAH

999993 : ONE-TIME JOHN LORENZ

14836 : PACE SUBURBAN BUS

14069 : PASSPORT LABS, INC.

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

009146 56236 25000055 9/15/2025 2|FLOOR MAT SET 5008170 460990 $113.24

009147 56237 25000055 9/15/2025 1|ARMORALL MULTI PURPOSE CLEANER 5008170 460990 $3.00

MEDAL OF HONOR 56201 9/15/2025 1|AL LYNCH MOH VETERANS FOUNDATION 1001050 490100 $2,000.00

1054818 55559 25001061 9/15/2025 1|HOT ROLLED SHEET AND HOT ROOLED PALTE |1008010 462650 $46.10

5353857 55496 25001015 9/15/2025 1[|CF258X(2) W2110X(2) W2020X(2) W2113(2) 1005000 460100 $1,898.26
W2112(2) W2

INV101153 55345 25001001 9/15/2025 1|UNIFORMS - REFLECTIVE CLOTHING 1008010 460190 $398.86

387352 55623 25000501 9/15/2025 1|RIFLE CARBINE INSTRUCTOR COURSE - OLIVA, |1005000 429100 $1,000.00
PEARCE

2025 18853 55590 25001048 9/15/2025 1|YARD SIGNS 1001020 432250 $390.00

2025 18777 55517 25001027 9/15/2025 1[NO SMOKING SIGNS AT CPAC 2009300 461300 $620.31

55460 55460 9/15/2025 1|JOHNSON DEPOSIT REFUND 8/30/2025 $300.00 2009330 337100 $300.00

56257 56257 9/15/2025 1|REFUND DEV SERVICE ESCROW-ACCT-265385- [100 223200 $2,000.00
ADDITION

9 56219 9/15/2025 1|REFUND OF DEV ESCROW ACCOUNT #265803 100 223200 $1,887.50
KANZAMAN CAFE

56222 56222 9/15/2025 1|REFUND OF DEV ESCROW ACCT#266240 100 223200 $1,844.00
GARAGE ADDITION

656568 55515 25000512 9/15/2025 1[VANPOOL TRANSIT FARE FOR SEPTEMBER 1008030 444500 $100.00

1055149 56294 9/15/2025 1|AUGUST 2025 MOBILE PAY PARKING 550 331950 $1,930.06
TRANSACTION FEE




Vendor

11177 : PEERLESS NETWORK, INC.

12386 : PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE-
CHICAGO

15643 : PORTER PIPE & SUPPLY

21870 : PREMIUM EVENT STAFFING,
LLC

21870 : PREMIUM EVENT STAFFING,
LLC

21321 : PUBLIC SAFETY DIRECT INC
21881 : PUBLICITY COMMUNICATIONS

LLC
1530 : PYROTECHNICO FIREWORKS,

INC.

12010 : QUICK RAISING

4254 : RAY O'HERRON/CHICAGOLAND
15473 : RAYMOND E. ULRICH

15170 : RECH ENTERTAINMENT
COMPANY, LLC

13839 : RIN GROUP, INC.

15628 : ROBERT HAUFF

3591 : ROBINSON ENGINEERING, LTD.

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

81979 55572 9/15/2025 1|PEERLESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS - 9/1/25- 1004000 441440 $5,579.54
9/30/25

4475026 55288 9/15/2025 1|PRE-EMPLOYMENT EXAMS - 07/17/2025 - 1002000 429510 $1,131.00
08/07/2025

13069306-00 55332 25001038 9/15/2025 1|CPAC MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 2008010 461400 $723.91

INV-000200 55225 9/15/2025 1|SPECIAL EVENT GATE STAFFING 8/1-8/3/25 1009230 442990 $36,716.00

INV-000253 55463 9/15/2025 1|SPECIAL EVENT GATE STAFFING 8/30/25 1009220 432990 $10,013.33

105783 55301 25001034 9/15/2025 1|UPFITTING OF UNIT 1412 - 50/50/ SPLIT WITH 1005000 443200 $8,732.71
OJETS

INV-0017 55410 9/15/2025 1|PUBLIC RELATIONS CONSULTING - AUGUST 1001000 432800 $5,000.00

INV-C55254 55529 9/15/2025 1(2024-0111 PYRO-MUSICAL FIREWORKS 7/4 W/ 1009220 442450 $31,000.00
ADJUSTMENT

2 55490 25000546 9/15/2025 1|CONCRETE SLAB RAISING FOR 2025 3008020 571250 $3,685.00

2429752 55518 25001054 9/15/2025 1|AMMUNITION FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT 1005000 443750 $4,445.00

SEPT2025LINEDAN [55579 9/15/2025 1|SEPTEMBER LINE DANCING INSTRUCTION 2009200 464120 $260.00

CE

1008 55533 9/15/2025 1]2025-0267 DAY OF SHOW PRODUCTION 8/30 1009220 442990 $15,680.90

37940308 56244 25000237 9/15/2025 1[SANITARY SEWER EVALUATION PROGRAM FOR 5008160 432500 $9,511.00
2025

RH101125 56207 9/15/2025 1|LEAD MULLIGAN'S BATTERY AT CIVIL WAR 2009340 464120 $200.00
EVENT 10/11

25080324 55397 9/15/2025 1(2025 QUIET ZONE AFFIRMATION 1008020 442990 $2,585.75




Vendor

13651 : RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT
CO.

20481 : SAFETY TRAINING PLUS LLC

21400 : SAFEWAY TRANSPORTATION
SERVICES CORP

21400 : SAFEWAY TRANSPORTATION
SERVICES CORP

21400 : SAFEWAY TRANSPORTATION
SERVICES CORP

14269 : SEMMER LANDSCAPE LLC

3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC.

3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC.

3037 : SERVICE SANITATION, INC.

3667 : SHERWIN WILLIAMS

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
SP121255148 55445 25000087 9/15/2025 1|BLANKET MACHINERY, EQUIPMENT 1008010 461450 $155.97
12069 55308 9/15/2025 12025 AERIAL LIFT TRAINING PROG 1008010 429100 $780.00
4550 53019 9/15/2025 1[JUNE CHARTER BUS DAY CAMP FIELD TRIPS 2009200 464400 $8,513.84
4717 55527 9/15/2025 1|AUGUST FIELD TRIPS 2009200 464400 $1,139.53
4665 55594 9/15/2025 1[JULY FIELD TRIPS SUMMER CAMP 2009200 464400 $11,754.64
46713 55549 25000137 9/15/2025 1|BUILDINGS 1008010 443510 $4,865.24
46713 55549 25000137 9/15/2025 2|ROW 1008020 443510 $10,318.84
46713 55549 25000137 9/15/2025 3|PARKS 2008010 443510 $44,688.28
46713 55549 25000137 9/15/2025 4|TRIANGLE 3100000 443510 $104.00
46713 55549 25000137 9/15/2025 5|PONDS 5008170 443510 $24,612.64
46713 55549 25000137 9/15/2025 6|METRA 5500000 443510 $1,870.96
9052057 55480 9/15/2025 1]2025-0216 SERVICE SANITATION 7/17/25 1009220 444550 $860.00
9052059 55481 9/15/2025 1(2025-0216 SERVICE SANITATION 7/24/25 1009220 444550 $732.00
9052061 55482 9/15/2025 1(2025-0216 SERVICE SANITATION 8/14/25 1009220 444550 $476.00
2910-8 55322 25001042 9/15/2025 1|PAINT FOR CPAC 2008010 461150 $2,180.56




Vendor

20890 : SHIELD COMMUNICATIONS

12653 : SIKICH LLP

1765 : SILVER LAKE COUNTRY CLUB

14820 : SMITTY'S TREE SERVICES, INC

14015 : SOLUTION 3 GRAPHICS

14015 : SOLUTION 3 GRAPHICS

9241 : SOUND WORKS PRODUCTIONS,
INC.

20777 : STACY LANDIS

20557 : STANTEC CONSULTING
SERVICES INC

20557 : STANTEC CONSULTING
SERVICES INC

8760 : STAPLES BUSINESS
ADVANTAGE

7112 : SUBURBAN LABORATORIES,
INC.

3381 : THE COMMUTER RAIL DIVISION
OF THE REGIONAL

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No
10786 55304 25000922 9/15/2025 1|PARKING GARAGE AIPHONE ACCESS CONTROLS|3108000 443100 $550.00
107109 55428 9/15/2025 1(2023-0767 PROFESSIONAL AUDIT S 7000000 432200 $3,450.00
107109 55428 9/15/2025 2|2023-0767 PROFESSIONAL AUDIT S 1003000 432200 $18,835.00
8474 55530 9/15/2025 1[YOUTH AND PRESCHOOL 2009200 464990 $4,287.50
8474 55530 9/15/2025 2|ADULT 2009200 464120 $1,995.00
267099 56264 9/15/2025 1|WILL-COOK ROAD TREE TRIMMING 1008010 443500 $17,900.00
149197 55585 25000976 9/15/2025 1{IMPOUND FORMS & PERSONAL PROPERTY INV  |1005000 460280 $939.89
FORMS
149229 55344 25001000 9/15/2025 1|FORM HHH/CODE VIOLATION FOLDER 1005000 460140 $1,332.42
13882-9 55466 9/15/2025 1|SOUND, LIGHTING AND RIGGING 8/30/25 1009220 444500 $41,500.00
56311 56311 9/15/2025 1|Final Payment for Empl Expense claim # 652. 2009000 429700 $16.10
2422015 56246 25000664 9/15/2025 1|STORM POND STEWARDSHIPS FOR 2025 5008170 443500 $13,560.00
2408329 56247 25000664 9/15/2025 1|STORM POND STEWARDSHIPS FOR 2025 5008170 443500 $13,560.20
6041274440 55497 25001026 9/15/2025 1(BIC-WITE OUT(4) VERTICAL FILING JACKETS(20) |1005000 460100 $631.23
HP80X
GA5004463 56248 9/15/2025 1(2025 POTABLE WATER TESTING 5008150 442990 $960.00
2025METRA-NPE  |55374 25001031 9/15/2025 1|SANTA NORTH POLE EXPRESS TICKETS 12/11-/12|2009200 464180 $521.60




Vendor

15776 : THE FITNESS CONNECTION
CO.

15776 : THE FITNESS CONNECTION
CO.

15776 : THE FITNESS CONNECTION
CO.

8872 : TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION
14723 : TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
SERVICES CORPORATION

9792 : TOTAL BUILDING SERVICE, INC.
15499 : TRAFFIC CONTROL &
PROTECTION INC.

15385 : TRANSYSTEMS CORPORATION
15743 : TREETOP PRODUCTS
CONSOLIDATED

15782 : TRIA ARCHITECTURE, INC
15782 : TRIA ARCHITECTURE, INC
15782 : TRIA ARCHITECTURE, INC
11475 : TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

20000 : USIC HOLDINGS, INC.

9791 : V3 COMPANIES OF ILLINOIS LTD

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository

Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

58143 55394 9/15/2025 1|PEDAL STRAPS 2009320 443200 $125.00

58286 55396 9/15/2025 1|TOP SKI GRIP AND BACK HANGRIP MOLD AND 2009320 443200 $273.00
LABOR

58178 55399 9/15/2025 1|LABOR FOR FITNESS CENTER TREADMILL 2009320 443200 $160.00

6000815636 55330 25001039 9/15/2025 1|FIRE PREVENTION TESTING 1008010 443100 $538.00

IN3506897 55582 9/15/2025 1(2Q 2025 MATRIX QUARTERLY TRUSTEE FEE 6000000 432990 $125.00

0053586-IN 56267 25000051 9/15/2025 1(2022-0731 SPORTSPLEX CLEANING SERVICE 2008010 442930 $12,253.39

15329 55355 25000425 9/15/2025 1[BLANKET - SIGN MATERIALS 1008020 461300 $767.05

21-4953078 55406 22002102 9/15/2025 1[143RD ST WIDENING (WOLF-SW WHY), PH Il 3007000 571250 $68,059.84
(JULY 2025)

INVRCO33430 56274 25000767 9/15/2025 1|PURCHASE OF MEMORIAL BENCH PLAQUES 1008010 461300 $410.63

6031 55364 9/15/2025 1|CPAC UTILITY RELOCATION 3008010 432500 $8,750.00

5949 55365 9/15/2025 1|CPAC UTILITY RELOCATION 3008010 432500 $5,250.00

6030 55347 24000403 9/15/2025 1/2023-0667 CPAC MODERNIZATION PROJECT 3008010 432500 $5,370.00

045-529087 55321 21001024 9/15/2025 1|TYLER FINANCIALS, HRM, EPL, UTILITY BILLING, |3000000 570420 $12,000.00
311

756413 55581 9/15/2025 1(2022-0229 STREET LIGHT LOCATES 1008020 461250 $2,823.78

10725338 55407 24000572 9/15/2025 1(153RD ST/RAVINIA AVE ROUNDABOUT, PH II 3007000 571250 $7,914.82
(JULY 2025)




Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Ptg::::rse Due Date L’:le Line Item Description Account Number Amount

9791 : V3 COMPANIES OF ILLINOIS LTD (10725564 55408 25000954 9/15/2025 1|RAVINIA AVE S. EXTENSION, PH Il DESIGN (JULY |3007000 571250 $7,569.44
2025)

9791 : V3 COMPANIES OF ILLINOIS LTD [10725570R 55409 21002127 9/15/2025 1/3703.25 5007000 571250 $3,703.25

10725570R 55409 21002127 9/15/2025 2|16409.25 5008170 570700 $16,409.25

9791 : V3 COMPANIES OF ILLINOIS LTD (10725563 55429 9/15/2025 1(143RD ST WATERMAIN ABANDONMENT 5008150 432500 $3,046.61

15777 : VALDES ENGINEERING 54746 55511 25000902 9/15/2025 1|ANTENNA FOUNDATION DESIGN DRAWINGS 3008010 490990 $3,500.00

COMPANY

21565 : VALERIE GUGALA VG101125 56208 9/15/2025 1|PORTRAY MARY TODD LINCOLN AT CIVIL WAR  |2009340 464120 $300.00
EVENT 10/11

1884 : VILLAGE OF OAK LAWN 0000014227 55591 9/15/2025 1{IEPA BOOSTER BOND PAYMENT RMB #117-5081 |5003000 480500 $22,507.26
P&l

1884 : VILLAGE OF OAK LAWN AUGUST 2025 55587 9/15/2025 1[AUGUST WATER BILL 5003000 441400 $1,099,719.83

1884 : VILLAGE OF OAK LAWN 0000014207 55589 9/15/2025 1{IEPA HARKER BOND PAYMENT REIMB L17-4590 |5003000 480500 $91,869.00
08/29/25

1900 : W.G.N. FLAG & DECORATING 67608 55455 25000179 9/15/2025 1|PURCHASES OF FLAGS FOR VILLAGE BUILDINGS |1008010 460990 $1,566.80

CO.

9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5993919-0 56271 25000050 9/15/2025 1|CUSTODIAL/CLEANING SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 461150 $134.80

9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5994087-0 56272 25000050 9/15/2025 1|CUSTODIAL/CLEANING SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 461150 $179.55

9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5990740-0 55560 25000050 9/15/2025 1|CUSTODIAL/CLEANING SUPPLIES FOR NRF 1008010 461150 $588.05

9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5991290-0 55575 25000050 9/15/2025 1|CUSTODIAL/CLEANING SUPPLIES FOR VILLAGE |1008010 461150 $789.99
HALL

9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5988258-0 55372 25000050 9/15/2025 1|CUSTODIAL/CLEANING SUPPLIES FOR VILLAGE |1008010 461150 $1,159.48
HALL




Vendor

9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT

1894 : WASTE MANAGEMENT OF
ILLINOIS

13909 : WEX HEALTH, INC

21543 : WILD GOOSE CHASE INC.
21543 : WILD GOOSE CHASE INC.
4506 : WILLE BROTHERS COMPANY
4506 : WILLE BROTHERS COMPANY
4506 : WILLE BROTHERS COMPANY
15784 : WILLIAMS ARCHITECTS,
WILLIAMS AQUATICS,

21375 : WRIGHT MATERIALS, LLC

20640 : ZOHO CORPORATION

Total

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2
Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Depository
Monday, September 15, 2025

Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase Due Date Line Line Item Description Account Number Amount
Order No

5982436-1 55328 25000050 9/15/2025 1|CUSTODIAL/CLEANING SUPPLIES FOR VILLAGE |1008010 461150 $193.89
HALL

2091962-4936-8 55570 9/15/2025 1|WASTE HAULING 08/01/25--08/31/2025 5003000 442100 $615,074.20

0002218261-IN 56199 25000315 9/15/2025 1|COBRA AND FSA MONTHLY - AUGUST 2025 6100000 432800 $243.25

252324 55539 25000333 9/15/2025 1(2025-0047 2025 WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT 1008010 432910 $1,200.00
PROGRAM

252323 55540 25000333 9/15/2025 1(2025-0047 2025 WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT 1008010 432910 $3,075.00
PROGRAM

2764 55307 25001029 9/15/2025 1|CONCRETE SUPPLIES 1008010 462650 $3,477.50

4642 55574 25000091 9/15/2025 1|CONCRETE FOR PARKS/PAVILIONS 1008010 462900 $557.50

1336 55558 25001062 9/15/2025 1[MISC. CONCRETE SUPPLIES FOR VILLAGE 1008010 462650 $4,695.35
PROJECTS

0023512 55541 25001058 9/15/2025 1|ORLAND PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT 1008010 432500 $1,713.80
MEZZANINE EXP.

10775 55436 25000727 9/15/2025 1|BLANKET PURCHASE OF TOPSOIL FOR STREETS |1008020 463200 $465.00
DIVISION

5020024997 56211 25001053 9/15/2025 1|MANAGE ENGINE AD AUDIT PLUS 9/6/25-2/23/26  |1004000 463450 $632.00

$4,206,610.31




Vendor

The following Items are PCard Transactions

20014 : MEIJER GREAT LAKES LIMITE

9656 : MENARDS - HOMER GLEN

20015 : AMAZON.COM INC.

20015 : AMAZON.COM INC.

20015 : AMAZON.COM INC.

20015 : AMAZON.COM INC.

9656 : MENARDS - HOMER GLEN

20087 : WAL-MART STORES INC

21853 : DUPAGE CHILDREN'S MUSEUM

20013 : GFS MARKETPLACE LLC

20171 : IL MUNICIPAL LEAGUE

Statement Name

2025-7

2025-7

2025-7

2025-7

2025-7

2025-7

2025-7

2025-7

2025-7

2025-7

2025-7

Village of Orland Park

Open

Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-
Monday, September 15, 2025

Card Holder

GABRIELLE ZINKEL

GABRIELLE ZINKEL

GABRIELLE ZINKEL

GABRIELLE ZINKEL

GABRIELLE ZINKEL

GABRIELLE ZINKEL

GABRIELLE ZINKEL

GABRIELLE ZINKEL

GABRIELLE ZINKEL

Mary LeCompte

Mary LeCompte

Due Date

7/30/2025

7/30/2025

7/30/2025

7/30/2025

7/30/2025

7/30/2025

7/30/2025

7/30/2025

7/30/2025

7/30/2025

7/30/2025

Line

No Line Item Description

17301 EXPLORER CAMP SUPPLIES, SNACKS

17302 EXPLORER CAMP SNACKS

17303 EXPLORER CAMP SUPPLIES

17304 EXPLORER CAMP CALM ROOM SUPPLIES

17305 EXPLORER CAMP SUPPLIES

17306 EXPLORER CAMP SUPPLIES

17307 EXPLORER CAMP SUPPLIES

17308 EXPLORER CAMP SUPPLIES

17309 DUPAGE CHILDRENS MUSEUM FIELD TRIP

17310 M LECOMPTE - FOOD SUPPLIES FOR BOARD

MEETING - SODA, WATER & CHIPS

17311 M LECOMPTE - PURCHASE OF ILLINOIS
MUNICIPAL LEAGUE CONFLICTS OF
INTEREST, ETHICS & LIABILITY OF IL

2009200

2009200

2009200

2009200

2009200

2009200

2009200

2009200

2009200

1001030

1001030

Account Number

464180

464180

464180

464180

464180

464180

464180

464180

464100

460150

429990

Amount

158.07

19.22

38.17

26.98

16.99

52.88

42.28

117.72

698

165.83

20



Vendor

20012 :

20012 :

20012 :

20012 :

20012 :

20080 :

20080 :

20080 :

20333

21123

21932:

20439::

DICK'S CLOTHING&SPORTING

DICK'S CLOTHING&SPORTING

DICK'S CLOTHING&SPORTING

DICK'S CLOTHING&SPORTING

DICK'S CLOTHING&SPORTING

LOWES COMPANIES INC.

LOWES COMPANIES INC.

LOWES COMPANIES INC.

: ORLAND PARK DELI

: SP PLUS CORPORATION

CHICAGO PARKING METERS L

TOAST INC.

Statement Name

2025-7

2025-7

2025-7

2025-7

2025-7

2025-7

2025-7

2025-7

2025-7

2025-7

2025-7

2025-7

Village of Orland Park

Open Item Listing

Run Date: 9/10/2025 1:19:29 PM User: liohnson2

Status: POSTED Due Date: September 15, 2025

Card Holder

THOMAS HEIDEGGER

THOMAS HEIDEGGER

THOMAS HEIDEGGER

THOMAS HEIDEGGER

THOMAS HEIDEGGER

THOMAS HEIDEGGER

THOMAS HEIDEGGER

THOMAS HEIDEGGER

SYED HODA

SYED HODA

SYED HODA

SYED HODA

Line
No

Due Date

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-
Monday, September 15, 2025

Line Item Description

7/30/2025 17312 COOLER - CHEAPER THAN RECEIPT AMOUNT 2009100

7/307/2025 17313 COOLER - CHEAPER THAN RECEIPT AMOUNT 2009100

7/30/2025 17314 COOLERS

2009100

7/30/2025 17315 COOLER - CHEAPER THAN RECEIPT AMOUNT 2009100

7/30/2025 17316 COOLER - CHEAPER THAN RECEIPT AMOUNT 2009100

7/307/2025 17317 GRILLING SUPPLES

7/30/2025 17318 MEASURING TAPE

7/30/2025 17319 CABLE TIES

7/30/2025 17320 MCALISTER'S DELI - MWRD LUNCH MEETING

7/307/2025 17321 INFRADAY MIDWEST CONFERENCE -

PARKING

7/30/2025 17322 INFRADAY MIDWEST CONFERENCE -

PARKING METER

7/307/2025 17323 INFRADAY MIDWEST CONFERENCE -

SUNLIFE ORGANICS BREAKFAST

2009100

2009100

2009100

1007000

1007000

1007000

1007000

Account Number

461990

461990

461990

461990

461990

460990

460170

461150

429400

429400
